

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4825/2006

HANUMANTHAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Guru Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners

had already filed the process fee and spare copies for issuing notice, as ordered by this court

on 23.8.2006. If that be so, issue notice as ordered by this court on 23.8.2006.

If steps are not already taken as submitted, take steps within a week.

If steps are not taken, as aforesaid, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers with an Office Report for default on the petitioners after the period of one week.

2006 after If steps are taken or already taken, list before this court again on 19.10.

issuing notice.

Sudheendra Kumar)

(B.

Registrar

rd