

ã
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2005 in MFA No.
1025/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HANUMANTHAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A 2 Appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. S. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Let the records of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal
be called for and be made available at the time of hearing of
this appeal.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER