

ITEM NO.94

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10487/2010

HANUMANTHAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESHA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

As a sequel to above order, all pending
applications, if any, are disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]